
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1186
ANSWERED ON:24.10.2008
TRAINING INSTITUTES OF PSBs
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Training lnstitl̀ tes set up by Public Sector Banks in the country, bank-wise,location-wise; and

(b) the norms for setting up of such Training Institutes?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Pawan Kumar Bansal)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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